callsign
EJA388
N608JR
N604HS
N797TE

ac_type
C680
C551
CL60
C550

registratior dep_af

N608JR
N604HS
N797TE

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KPBI
KPTK
MROC
KPDK

dep_time

2/12/2018 7:01
2/12/2018 7:03
2/12/2018 7:13
2/12/2018 7:30

des_time

dep_rwy des_rwy
28
28
28
28

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



